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Re: 1st quarter 2022 MRFC Meeting for BNC: Notice and Zoom Meeting Link

1 message

Hanna Arriesgado <hannalee.arriesgado@mgb.gov.ph> Thu, Mar 17, 2022 at 1:25 PM

To: DENR Mimaropa Region <mimaroparegion@denr.gov.ph>, embmimaropa <embmimaropa@emb.gov.ph>, nonietang
<nonietang@yahoo.com>, oed <oed@pcsd.gov.ph>, Perl Quiling <pearl_quiling@yahoo.com>, Noel Aquino
<noelaquino45@yahoo.com>, Roger Garinga <rvgaringa@yahoo.com>, Roger Garinga <rvgaringa@gmail.com>, AVPP
Social Action Center <avpp.sac@gmail.com>, Avpp Chancery <avpp_chancery@yahoo.com>, NCIP MIMAROPA

<ncipmimaropa@gmail.com>, Deo Gatchalian <dev.gatchalian@gmail.com>, Deo Gatchalian <devgatchalian@gmail.com>,

Marc Zamora <marc.raymund.zamora@gmail.com>, JP Dela Cruz <jprodriguezdelacruz@gmail.com>, Julie Agustin
<agustin.julie@gmail.com>, "Palawan NGO Network Inc." <pnnipal@gmail.com>

Cc: Al Janry Tuazon <aljanrytuazon@yahoo.com>, Ferdinand Pedrosa Olivares <fpolivares91168@gmail.com>, fpolivares
<olivares_ferdinand@yahoo.com>, joel balquiedra <joel.balquiedra@mgb.gov.ph>, Joni De Los Reyes-Bagasbas
<jonidelosreyes81@gmail.com>, markus peter mantubig <kotz060286@gmail.com>, Monica Avengoza
<nixavengoza@gmail.com>, ROCELYN REBULLANTE <royce_71rblint@yahoo.com>, venus jesoro
<venusjesoro@gmail.com>, Noel Masangkay <noel4958masangkay@yahoo.com>, Alvin Requimin
<alvin.requimin@yahoo.com>, alvin requimin <alvin.requimin@mgb.gov.ph>, Alvin Requimin <albin.requimin@gmail.com>

Dear All,
Respectfully providing herewith the draft minutes for the 4th quarter MRFC meeting for BNC. For your review/reference.
Thank you.

Regards,
Hanna

On Tue, Mar 15, 2022 at 2:58 PM Hanna Arriesgado <hannalee.arriesgado@mgb.gov.ph> wrote:
Dear All,

Respectfully providing herewith the Notice, Provisional Agenda and Zoom link for the 1st quarter 2022 MRFC
meeting for Berong Nickel Corporation scheduled on 22 March 2022 (9:00 a.m. - 3:00 p.m.).

Draft minutes of the 4th quarter 2021 meeting to follow.

Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/2090855515?pwd=Y1A3TFJ3NEhpTEIZaG9wMDc2TzNPdz09

Meeting ID: 209 085 5515
Passcode: MRFC

Kindly acknowledge receipt of this email.
Thank you,

Best regards,

Hanna Lee B. Arriesgado

MSESDD Staff
MGB MIMAROPA Region
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